505133066 10/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5179829

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIKTOR PROKOPENYA	05/11/2018
YURY HUSHCHYN	06/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANUBA LIMITED	
Street Address:	HENG SHAN CENTRE	
nternal Address: 145 QUEEN'S ROAD EAST, OFFICE A, 16/F		
City:	WAN CHAI	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15986482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1360

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-360-7900

Email: NJDOCKET@GTLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1: 500 CAMPUS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170215-011201/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINE LUCAS	
SIGNATURE: /Christine Lucas/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=011200_assign#page1.tif source=011200_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 505133066 REEL: 047108 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Viktor Prokopenya and Vury Hushchyn, having set forth below, have invented and own a contain invention entitled:

COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND COMPUTER-IMPLEMENTED METHODS FOR ENHANCED VIDEO DATA TRANSMISSION

for which a provisional patent application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 2017 and assigned patent application serial number 62/509,906.

WHEREAS, Banuba Limited, a company organized and existing under the laws of Hong Kong, and having its principal place of business at Heng Shan Centre, 145 Queen's Road East, Office A, 16/F, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	Mapacele	Signature:	Juu -
Signature.	Viktor Prokopenya	8	Yury Hushchyn
Citizenship:	BY	Citizenship:	ВУ
Dated:	11 21 3018	Dated:	06.06.2018
Witness:		Witness: (Mar L
	Name: 2 CA ASCANGA Date: 4 OS 2 CO		Mane color you touled Date: 06.06, 2011

1

NJ 230843392v1

Docket No.: 170215-011200/PRO

Signature:

Banuba Limited
Name: Marino Br. 14041 for Fidoserie Unriled
Title: Director

07 JUN 2018

Dated: Witness:

Name: Alicen (HAN Date: 0.7 JUN 2018

NJ 230843392v1

PATENT REEL: 047108 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 10/09/2018